Intangible assets and goodwill, net   4,672.5   4,754.1   4,738.7
Assets of consolidated variable interest entities   395.3   505.9   466.7
Other assets   807.4   875.6   956.2

Total assets   6,923.4   7,104.0   7,272.7

Liabilities, redeemable noncontrolling interests and equity

Debt   330.0   330.8   379.2
Deferred tax liabilities, net   748.1   754.3   752.6
Liabilities of consolidated variable interest entities   10.3   21.8   21.5
Other liabilities   748.3   852.5   1,053.6
Redeemable noncontrolling interests   177.8   217.7   190.3
Total equity   4,908.9   4,926.9   4,875.5

Total liabilities, redeemable noncontrolling interests and equity   6,923.4   7,104.0   7,272.7

AUM

Data for periods prior to and including second quarter 2017 present pro forma AUM and flows of JHG as if the merger had
occurred at the beginning of the period shown.

(in US$ billions)

Equities
Fixed

Income
Quantitative

Equities  Multi-Asset  Alternatives  Total

30 June 2017 (pro forma)   173.4   77.2   46.5   29.4   18.4   344.9
Sales   9.6   5.3   0.7   0.9   1.8   18.3
Redemptions

1
   (9.0)   (4.9)   (1.2)   (1.2)   (1.3)   (17.6)

Net sales/(redemptions)   0.6   0.4   (0.5)   (0.3)   0.5   0.7
Market/FX   8.3   1.8   3.0   1.1   0.7   14.9

30 September 2017   182.3   79.4   49.0   30.2   19.6   360.5
Sales   10.8   5.2   0.7   1.1   2.2   20.0
Redemptions

1
   (11.5)  (5.0)   (2.3)   (1.3)   (2.8)   (22.9)

Net sales/(redemptions)   (0.7)   0.2   (1.6)   (0.2)   (0.6)   (2.9)
Market/FX   8.1   0.5   2.5   1.6   0.5   13.2

31 December 2017   189.7   80.1   49.9   31.6   19.5   370.8
Sales   9.9   5.3   1.7   1.3   1.5   19.7
Redemptions

1
   (11.7)   (5.6)   (1.4)   (1.2)   (2.5)   (22.4)

Net sales/(redemptions)   (1.8)   (0.3)   0.3   0.1   (1.0)   (2.7)
Market/FX   2.8   0.2   0.2   0.1   0.5   3.8

31 March 2018   190.7   80.0   50.4   31.8   19.0   371.9
Sales   8.5   5.0   0.4   1.8   1.4   17.1
Redemptions

1
   (9.6)   (5.6)   (1.2)   (1.3)   (2.1)   (19.8)

Net sales/(redemptions)   (1.1)   (0.6)   (0.8)   0.5   (0.7)   (2.7)
Market/FX   3.7   (2.9)   0.5   0.3   (0.7)   0.9

30 June 2018   193.3   76.5   50.1   32.6   17.6   370.1

Note: FX reflects movement in AUM resulting from changes in foreign currency rates as non-USD denominated AUM is
translated into USD.
1
Redemptions include impact of client switches which could cause a positive balance on occasion.

Page | 13

STATUTORY DISCLOSURES

Associates and joint ventures

As at 30 June 2018, the Group holds interests in the following associates and joint ventures managed through
shareholder agreements with third party investors, accounted for under the equity method:

 Long Tail Alpha LLC. Ownership 20%

Movement in controlled entities

There has been the following acquisition of a controlled entity in the three month period to 30 June 2018.